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 Republic of Serbia 

Age Mortality rate Mortality probability Number of lives Mean number of lives 
Sum of mean number 

of lives 
Life expectancy 

x 1000 nmx 1000 nqx 1x nLx Tx ex

o

 

TOTAL       

0 6,294 6,170 100000 99537 7474067 74,7407 
1−4 0,203 0,810 99383 397363 7374530 74,2032 
5−9 0,102 0,511 99302 496385 6977167 70,2618 

10−14 0,174 0,868 99252 496043 6480782 65,2964 
15−19 0,303 1,510 99166 495453 5984739 60,3510 
20−24 0,516 2,576 99016 494442 5489285 55,4385 
25−29 0,668 3,335 98761 492981 4994844 50,5752 
30−34 0,857 4,277 98431 491105 4501863 45,7360 
35−39 1,220 6,080 98010 488562 4010758 40,9217 
40−44 2,107 10,477 97415 484521 3522196 36,1568 
45−49 3,703 18,361 96394 477545 3037675 31,5131 
50−54 6,253 30,816 94624 465830 2560130 27,0558 
55−59 10,509 51,293 91708 446781 2094299 22,8366 
60−64 15,119 73,016 87004 419139 1647519 18,9361 
65−69 23,153 109,788 80651 381121 1228380 15,2307 
70−74 38,052 174,447 71797 327672 847259 11,8008 
75−79 66,514 286,085 59272 253968 519587 8,7661 
80−84 116,819 449,950 42315 163977 265619 6,2771 
85 + 211,099 667,148 23275 101642 101642 4,3669 

Мales 
      

0 6,493 6,371 100000 99522 7222354 72,2235 
1−4 0,227 0,904 99363 397263 7122832 71,6850 
5−9 0,122 0,609 99273 496214 6725569 67,7482 

10−14 0,239 1,194 99213 495767 6229355 62,7880 
15−19 0,409 2,040 99094 494965 5733588 57,8600 
20−24 0,746 3,723 98892 493540 5238623 52,9732 
25−29 0,960 4,789 98524 491440 4745083 48,1618 
30−34 1,206 6,015 98052 488786 4253644 43,3815 
35−39 1,648 8,205 97462 485312 3764858 38,6289 
40−44 2,701 13,414 96663 480071 3279546 33,9278 
45−49 4,843 23,951 95366 471120 2799475 29,3551 
50−54 8,374 41,069 93082 455852 2328355 25,0141 
55−59 14,334 69,351 89259 430820 1872503 20,9783 
60−64 20,797 99,154 83069 394753 1441683 17,3553 
65−69 30,727 143,224 74832 347367 1046930 13,9904 
70−74 47,764 214,234 64114 286234 699564 10,9112 
75−79 78,310 328,123 50379 210569 413330 8,2044 
80−84 128,421 482,426 33848 128419 202761 5,9903 
85 + 219,523 682,034 17519 74343 74343 4,2435 

Females 
      

0 6,083 5,959 100000 99553 7728901 77,2890 
1−4 0,178 0,711 99404 397468 7629348 76,7508 
5−9 0,082 0,407 99334 496566 7231879 72,8040 

10−14 0,105 0,526 99293 496335 6735313 67,8327 
15−19 0,190 0,950 99241 495969 6238978 62,8670 
20−24 0,276 1,376 99147 495392 5743010 57,9244 
25−29 0,365 1,823 99010 494600 5247618 53,0008 
30−34 0,496 2,476 98830 493537 4753018 48,0930 
35−39 0,785 3,918 98585 491959 4259481 43,2062 
40−44 1,516 7,550 98199 489140 3767522 38,3663 
45−49 2,594 12,885 97457 484147 3278382 33,6392 
50−54 4,220 20,897 96202 475982 2794235 29,0456 
55−59 6,899 33,951 94191 462961 2318253 24,6122 
60−64 10,008 48,907 90993 443841 1855291 20,3893 
65−69 16,797 80,813 86543 415231 1411450 16,3092 
70−74 30,556 142,483 79549 369410 996219 12,5233 
75−79 58,230 255,126 68215 297566 626809 9,1888 
80−84 109,483 428,450 50811 199632 329244 6,4797 
85 + 206,572 658,887 29041 129612 129612 4,4630 
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